7034 Commerce Circle
Pleasanton, CA 94588
Phone:   925.416.1000
Fax:   925.416.0105
Web: www.icselect.com
ICS
ELECTRONICSICS
division of Systems West Inc.

Parallel Poll Response Delay:
10 µs min plus 10 ns/meter of cable.
Ordering Guide Part Number
4897 Bus Extender, with  115 VAC adapter.        4897
4897L Bus Extender, with  115 VAC adapter.        4897L
4897 Bus Extender, with  230 VAC adapter.  Specify plug style: -E (Europe), -B(UK), -A(Australia)                                 4897-X
489L7 Bus Extender, with  230 VAC adapter.  Specify plug style: -E (Europe), -B(UK), -A(Australia)                            4897L-X
Dual fiber cable assembly, 62.5/125 fiber with ST connectors.   L = 001 to 999 meters                                                     114049-L
Dual twisted shielded pair cable assembly, DE-9P connectors.  L= 001 to 200 meters.                                                     115363-L
DE-9 to BNC Adapter for BNC terminated coaxial cables 115364
Rack Mounting Kits and  GPIB Cables see separate data sheets
SPECIFICATIONS
Front-Panel Indicators
The 4897 includes a full complement of
indicators for visual display of the
extender's status and link performance.
PWR Lights when unit is pow-
ered on
LINK Lights when remote-to-
local is established and
operational
DATA I/O Blinks or on when data is
passing through the ex-
tender
SERIAL Indicates a carrier loss
ERROR or a serial transmission
error found or the unit is
retransmitting data.
SYSTEM Lights when 4897
ERROR detects presence of two
bus controllers
TEST Lights when 4897 is in test
mode and unable to send
data
Rear-Panel Controls
FO Enables FO receiver input
when on, metallic input
when off.
PPI Inhibits updating the cur-
rent parallel poll response
until the current poll is
completed.
BUFF Enables buffered data
transfer mode.
LPBK Enables remote loop-back.
Internal Controls
Internal controls enable remote data hold,
Parallel Poll response of lnk status and
half speed select.
Front-Panel Controls
POWER Turns as power on/off
RESET Resets internal 4897 logic
and remote unit.
Physical
Connectors:
   IEEE 488 Bus interface:
Amphenol 57-20240, metric lock studs
  Metallic conductor cable I/O:
DE-9S connector with lockstuds
  Optical transmitter and receiver:
Dual ST connectors
Dimensions:  WxHxD
7.45 x 1.52 x 7.29 inches
(18.92 x 3.86 x 18.52 cm)
Weight
1.9 lbs. (0.9 kg.)
Temperature
Operating 0 °C to +55 °C